AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT		1 CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES	
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO	3 EFFECTIVE DATE	4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE	REQ NO 5 PRO.	ECT NO (If applicable)
M0019	Refer to Block 15	C. ADMIN 8/05/2002		(in applicable)
6 ISSUED BY CODE		7 ADMINISTERED BY (If oth	ner than Item 6)	
U S Nuclear Regulatory Commission		U S. Nuclear R	egulatory Commission	CODE
Division of Contracts Contract Management Center 1		Div of Contrac	ts	
Mail Stop T-7-I2		Iwo white Flin	t North - MS T-7-I-2	
Washington DC 20555		Washington, DC	20555	
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No street county State	e and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICI	TATION NO
GETRONICS GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC			98 DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
ATTN: Cheryl Cartwright 2525 Network Place				
2323 Necwork Flace			10A MODIFICATION OF COM	ITRACT/ORDER NO
Herndon VA 20171			NRC-26-00-307	N/A
			10B DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	·
CODE	FACILITY CODE		X 08-01-2000	
11. THIS ITE	M ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF	SOLICITATIONS	
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set	forth in Item 14 The hour	and date specified for rece	ept of Offers sexten	dod — so not outcoded
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment p	nor to the hour and date sp	ecified in the solicitation or	as amended by one of the follow	ded, is not extended
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning	copies of the amend	ment (b) By acknowledgir	or receipt of this amondment of	and none of the
oner submitted, or (c) by separate letter or telegram w	'nich includes a reference to	the solicitation and among	dment numbers - EALLIDE OF V	OLID AC
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAC	E DESIGNATED FOR THE	RECEIPT OF OFFERS PE	RIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE	SOCCICIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER IT by VIRT	ue of this amendment you o	lesire to change an offer al	ready submitted such change a	one ha manda
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter and date specified	makes reference to the soil	citation and this amendmen	nt, and is received prior to the op	ening hour
12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)				
No	t applicable to this	modufication		
13. THIS ITEM API	PLIES ONLY TO MOI	DIFICATIONS OF CO	NTRACTS/ORDERS,	
IT MODIFIES	THE CONTRACT/OR	DER NO. AS DESCR	IBED IN ITEM 14.	
(X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify				
			- · · · · - · · · · - · · · · · · · · · · ·	
B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO	O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE	CHANGES (such as changes	in paying office appropriation date etc.)	· <u> </u>
X SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA	AR 43 103(b)			
C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF			
O OTUGO (O				
D OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)				
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not. V is				
	s required to sign this docur		copies to the issuing office	
	CF section headings including solicite		easible)	
Refer to the next page for the continu	ation of this modifi	cation.		
Except as provided herein all terms and conditions of the document referen	nced in Item 9A or 10A as heretofore	changed remains unchanged and in	full force and effect	
15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	·	16A NAME AND TITLE OF CON	ITRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)	
Cheryl Cartwright		Sharon D. Stewa	() F = - F = - Y	
Contracts Manager		Contracting Off	icer	
15B CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C DATE SIGNED	16B UNITED STATES OF AMER	RIGA) 9 / 2-	16C DATE SIGNED
Check Curlund	 8-12-02	BY FOR HAVE	WHILL	Ø C
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	0-12-02	(Signatu	ire of Contracting Officer)	- 84102
			STANDA	ARD FORM 30 (REV 10 83)

ADMO2

Contract No. NRC-26-00-307 Modification No 19 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to provide for an administrative change under the subject contract to correct the total estimated cost of the second, third, and fourth option period of the contract, to reflect the cost of maintenance and support services for the teleconferencing system, as reflected under Paragraph B.3 - <u>Schedule of Prices</u> of Modification No. 17 dated May 17, 2002

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

1. Under Section B - <u>Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs</u>, Paragraph B.3 - <u>Schedule of Prices</u>, is hereby deleted in its entirety and substituted in lieu thereof the attachment to this modification.

All other terms and conditions under this contract, including the ceiling amount of \$1,492,748.89 (Base Year and Option Year 1) remains unchanged.

This modification does not obligate any funds.

• 1

ATTACHMENT

"B.3. SCHEDULE OF PRICES

BASE YEAR:	(August 1, 2000 through July 31, 2001)
-------------------	--

CLIN	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED COST	FIXED FEE	TOTAL COST AND FEE
001AA	Provide services, equipment and software from the date of award for twelve months.	\$581,428.21	\$34,930.63	\$616,358.84

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST FOR BASE YEAR:

\$616,358.84

OPTION YEAR ONE:	(August 1, 2001 through July 31, 2002)
-------------------------	--

CLIN	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED COST	FIXED FEE	TOTAL COST AND FEE	
002AA	Provide services, equipment and software for Option Year 1 (thirteenth month through Twenty-fourth month) for twelve months.	\$788,698.93	\$46,149.12	\$834,848.05	
002AB	Incident Response Option for Option Year 1	\$ 39,187.52	\$ 2,354.48	\$ 41,542.00	
TOTAL	TOTAL ESTIMATED COST FOR OPTION YEAR ONE: \$876,390.05				

• 1

OPTION YEAR TWO: (August 1, 2002 through July 31, 2003)

CLIN	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED COST	FIXED FEE	TOTAL COST AND FEE	
003AA	Provide services, equipment and software for Option Year 2 (twenty-fifth month through thirty-sixth month) for twelve months.	\$514,963.97	\$30,998.86	\$545,962.83	
003AB	Incident Response Option for Option Year 2	\$ 17,612.16	\$ 1,060.15	\$ 18,672.31	
003AC	Maintenance for Teleconferencing System	\$ 17,596.40	\$ 1,055. <i>7</i> 8	\$ 18,652.18	
TOTAL	TOTAL ESTIMATED COST FOR OPTION YEAR TWO: \$583,287.32				

OPTION YEAR THREE (August 1, 2003 through July 31, 2004)

CLIN	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED COST	FIXED FEE	TOTAL COST AND FEE	
004AA	Provide services, equipment and software for Option Year 3 (thirty-seven month through Forty-eighth month) for twelve months.	\$525,894.75	\$31,660.76	\$557,555.51	
004AB	Incident Response Option for Option Period 3	\$ 18,668.89	\$ 1,123.76	\$ 19,792.65	
004AC	Maintenance for Teleconferencing System	\$ 17,596.40	\$ 1,055.78	\$ 18,652.18	
TOTAL	TOTAL ESTIMATED COST FOR OPTION YEAR THREE: \$596,000.34				

OPTION YEAR FOUR (August 1, 2004 through July 31, 2005)

		ESTIMATED	FIXED	TOTAL
CLIN	DESCRIPTION	COST	FEE	COST AND FEE
005AA	Provide services, equipment and software for option year three (forty-nineth month through sixtieth month) for twelve months.	\$549,017.82	\$33,054.5 <i>7</i>	\$582,072.39
005AB	Incident Response Option for Option Year 4	\$ 19,789.02	\$ 1,191.19	\$ 20,980.21
005AC	Maintenance for Teleconferencing System	\$ 17,596.40	\$ 1,055.78	\$ 18,652.18
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST FOR OPTION YEAR FOUR:				\$621,704.78"

11